## 

Form PTO-1594

# 101704175

U.S.DEPARTMENTOFCOMMERCE

(Rev.03/01) OMBNo.0651-0027(exp.5/31/2002) TRADEMARKSONLY U.S.PatentandTrademarkOffice				
Tabsettings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
TotheHonorableCommissionerofPatentsandTrademarks:Pleas	erecordtheattachedoriginaldocumentsorcopythereof.			
1.Nameofconveyingparty(ies):	2.Nameandaddressofreceivingparty(ies)			
Teledyne Industries, Inc.	Name: Wolf International, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s)  GeneralPartnership  Corporation-State California	StreetAddress: 29263 Clemens Road  City: Westlake State: Ohio Zip: 44145			
• Other	Individual(s)citizenship			
	Association			
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached?	GeneralPartnership			
3.Natureofconveyance: 5-4-200/	LimitedPartnership			
X⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Ohio			
SecurityAgreement	Other_			
□ Other	Wassignee is not domiciled in the United States, adomestic			
ExecutionDate: 3-7-97	representativedesignationisattached: 🖫 Yes 🖫 No (Designationsmustbeaseparatedocumentfromassignment) Additionalname(s)&address( es)attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No			
4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s):	<u> </u>			
A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s)	B.TrademarkRegistrationNo.(s)			
	1892901			
Additionalnumber(s)atta	l ached ⊑u Yes X∑n No			
5.Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:			
Name: Joyce E. Shaw				
InternalAddress:	7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)\$_40.00			
	☑ Enclosed			
	Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount			
StreetAddress: Walter & Haverfield LLP	8.Depositaccountnumber: 40 E			
1300 Terminal Tower, 50 Public Square	•			
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44113	(Attachduplicatecopyofthispagelfpayingbydepositaccount)			
DONOTUSET	HISSPACE			
9. Statementandsignature.  Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginformationis copyoftheoriginaldocument.	strueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue			
Joyce E. Shaw	gnature Date			
NameofPersonSigning 9	griature / 5			

Maildocumentstoper corded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

#### FERNANT SELEK MARK HALL LOCK HAM BORN HARR WALLED

01-31-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOIc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

02-16-2001



101614388

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  New    Conveyance Type   X   Assignment   License   License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # 1592 Frame # 0107  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 03 07 1997  Change of Name				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Teledyne Industries, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Wolf International, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 29263 Clemens Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Westlake Ohio 44145				
Address (line 3) Westlake Ohio State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Ohio State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Westlake Ohio 44145  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other Other OHIO  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ohio 44145  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Westlake Ohio State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Ohio State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Cificer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9451-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNAMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0460

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first R	ecelving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216/781-1212				
Name	Teresa M. Beasley, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Walter & Haverfield LLP			
Address (line 2)	1300 Terminal Tower			
Address (line 3)	50 Public Square			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH 44113-2253			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)	
		1776999	1798423	
		1840251		
		1842901		
		1042301		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # 4				
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	, /	h Kulan	17001	
	M. BEASLEY  of Person Signing	Miles N. Geasley Signature	<i>[.30.0∫</i> Date Signed	
1141110	At a make a should	A1211ENDIA	Sale Cillier	

#### 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

01-31-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1997, by and between **Teledyne Industries**, **Inc.**, a California corporation on behalf of its division, Teledyne Water Pik, (the "Assignor"), and **Wolf International**, **Inc.**, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Registrations");

Whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress).

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and

at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer with an effective date of the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1997.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: James L. Murdy

Title: Executive Vice President,

Finance & Administration and

Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

#### **NOTARIZATION**

STATE OF ENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEG HENY

The foregoing instrument effective on March 7, 1997, was signed in Pittsburgh, PA by James L. Murdy, who was the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, of Teledyne Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal
Susan M. Malyezka, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notacie

(Notarial Seal)

### SCHEDULE

Mark: ORAGRIP

Serial Number: 74209172 Filing Date: October 3, 1991 Registration Number: 1776999 Issue Date: June 15, 1993

Mark: ORABEST

Serial Number: 74432142 Filing Date: September 7, 1993 Registration Number: 1840251 Issue Date: June 21, 1994

Mark: ORAHEAL

Serial Number: 74413347 Filing Date: July 12, 1993 Registration Number: 1892901

Issue Date: May 9, 1995

Mark: PHPRO HEALTH Serial Number: 74195717 Filing Date: August 19, 1991 Registration Number: 1798423 Issue Date: October 12, 1993

RECORDED: 05/04/2001